AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO THE CONTRACT

BETWEEN THE CITY OF APPLETON (MUNICIPALITY),
THE WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (DEPARTMENT)
AND BLOOM COMPANIES, LL.C (CONSULTANT) FOR

PROJECT ID 4984-09-00
Prospect Avenue Bridge over Jackman Street
City of Appleton
Prospect Avenue
Outagamie County

The contract made and entered into By and between the City of Appleton (MUNICIPALITY),
DEPARTMENT, and Bloom Companies, LLC {CONSULTANT) dated June 22, 2011 and amended on
iMarch 21, 2012 (Amendment 1), and amended on December 4, 2012 {Amendment 2}, and amended on
April 17, 2014 (Amendment 3) is hereby amended as set forth on the following pages.

The primary reason(s) for this amendment:

1.

For the design and plan preparation of a new deccrative steel railing along an existing stone
retaining wall located near the southeast corner of the bridge. The new railing was requested by

the City of Appleton.

For the design and plan preparation of a new decorative steel railing at a steep slope located
near the northeast corner of the bridge. The new railing was requested by the City of Appleton.

For the design and plan preparation of a new decorative steel railing at a steep slope located
near the southwest corner of the bridge. The new railing was requested by the City of Appleton.

The addition of a PSE Exception Form.

The compiletion date of the contract will be extended 3 months, to November 1, 2014,

The CONSULTANT will be compensated by the DEPARTMENT for services provided under this
CONTRACT on the following basis:

(a) Actual cost to the CONSULTANT up to $103,726.77 (an increase of $7,629.79),
plus a fixed fee of $6,985.89 (an increase of $534.09), not to exceed
$110,712.66 (an increase of $8,163.88) in total.

() For Subsurface Investigations subcontracted to SES, the CONSULTANT'S actual
‘cost paid to SES based on SES's actual cost not to exceed $12,582.86 (no

change) in total.

(©) For Historical Surveys and documentation subcontracted to Elizaheth L. Miller,
the CONSULTANT'S actual cost paid to Elizabeth Miller not to exceed $8,800.00
(no change) using the total direct [abor costs listed below.

October 21, 2013



Employee

Employee Classification

Rate

Elizabeth Miller

Historic Preservation Consultant

$100.00

contract through an amendment.

Total Direct Labor Costs are: $8,800.00.

Classifications or employees not listed above cannot be invoiced unless added to the

(d) Total costs not to exceed $132,085.52 (an increase of $8,163.88).

The CONSULTANT Representative is: Thomas A. Zalewski, PE, SE, whose work address, e-mail
address and telephone number are Bloom Companies, LLC, Suite 410, 5801 Research Park Blvd,
Madlson W1 53719, e-mail tzalewski@bloomcos.com, (608)515-3525 (celb).

The DEPARTMENT Representative is: Jeff Saxby, Local Program Management Consultant, whose
work address and telephone number are 400 West Water Street, Appleton, W1 54911-6058, (920) 380-

2805, and emaill jsaxby@sehinc.com

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and approved on
the date signed by their authorized officers or representatives.

For the CONSULTANT

By: WW

Title: p(’asicien’{'

Date: / %7/07/(%

October 21, 2013

For the DEPARTMENT

By:

Title:

Date:




